one-year renewal term, which shall be granted only upon approval of the City Commission 

and conditioned upon Tenant’s continued compliance with this License Agreement. 

4. LICENSE FEE.  Licensee shall pay the City a monthly facility license fee of One 

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) for the non-exclusive, revocable use of the 

Facility. The license fee is due on the first business day of each month unless otherwise 

directed by the City. 

The Parties acknowledge that the license fee is intended to offset City administrative,